April 2017 DocID16518 Rev 4 1/34
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
STP16DPP05
Low voltage 16-bit constant current LED sink driver with output
error detection
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Low voltage power supply down to 3 V

by a factor of 2.5.
Table 1: Device summary
Order code Package Packing
STP16DPP05MTR SO-24 (tape and reel) 1000 parts per reel
STP16DPP05TTR TSSOP24 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
STP16DPP05XTTR TSSOP24 exposed pad (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
STP16DPP05PTR QSOP-24 2500 parts per reel
Contents STP16DPP05
2/34 DocID16518 Rev 4
Contents
1 Summary description ...................................................................... 3
1.1 Pin connection and description ......................................................... 3